WVUuLc4an
CATALOG OF
REPLACEMENT PARTS

HALF & FULL SIZE
ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS

MODELS

VC20HEP ML-52437
VC20HE ML-52432
VC20FEP ML-52438
VC20FE ML-52433

MODEL VC20HE 1

VULCAN-HART COMPANY, P.O. BOX 696, LOUISVILLE, KY 40201-0696, TEL. (502)778-2791

FORM 30940 (7-97)



HALF & FULL SIZE ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

FRAME AND PANELS

© VULCAN-HART COMPANY, 1997 -2-



REPLACEMENT PARTS HALF & FULL SIZE ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS

ILLUS.
PL-51858

O©oOo~NO O~ wWN =

NDMNDN = = 4
N 00Woo~NOOaPR~rWN—=O

PART
NO.

00-492183

00-492110

00-491994-00001
00-491994-00002
00-492081-00003
00-492079-00004
00-492079-00005
00-844922-00001
00-844922-00002
00-844924-00001
00-844924-00002
00-844923-00001
00-844923-00002
00-491989-00001
00-491989-00002
00-149919-00002
00-491987-00001
00-491987-00002
00-491974-00001
00-491974-00002
00-492077-00004
00-492077-00005

FRAME AND PANELS

NAME OF PART

GIFOMIMET ..t e e e e s e e see s e nesneene e 1
Grommet - Drain Pipe Vent ..o AR
Panel-Top (Half SIZ€) .....oviiiiee e
Panel-Top (Full Size)... .
PANEI-BACK ...
Panel-Side (R.H.)(Half SiZ€) ......cc.cuiiiiiiiieceee e 1
Panel-Side (R.H.)(Full Size) "
Connector-Insulated Throat 90 Deg. Angle 172" (Full Size) ........cccoiiiiiiiiiiiicee e, 1
Connector-Insulated Throat 90 Deg. Angle 1" (Half Size) .......cccooiiiiiiiiiieee 1
Conduit-Liquid Tight Metalic 12" .
Conduit-Liquid Tight Metalic 1" ... s
Connector-Insulated Throat Straight 1’2" (Full Size)
Connector-Insulated Throat Straight 1" (Half Size) .. .
Frame-Stand (Half SiZ€) ........cuoiiii e
Frame-Stand (FUll SIZ€) .......coeiiii e
Foot Assy. ..ccocviiiiiie .
Panel-Bottom (Half SIZ€) ......cc.eoiiiiiiiee e
Panel-Bottom (FUll SIZ€) ......ooueii e
Frame (Half Size)
Frame (Full Size)
Panel-Side (L.H.)(HaIf SIiZ€) ....coveieiiiiiieieeeeee e 1
Panel-Side (L.H.)(FUIl SIZ&) ..ottt e 1




HALF & FULL SIZE ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

78 ‘ <P : -
~ _ MY -\o
b 1 %
4 ®

CAVITY




REPLACEMENT PARTS HALF & FULL SIZE ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS

ILLUS.
PL-51860

O©CoO~NOOOhWN =

PART
NO.

00-153333
00-322194
00-492750
00:322130

Q0-148271
00-491949-00001
00-491949-00002
00-492091
00-492091
00-153277

00:844696-00001
00-233848-00010
00-844696-00005
00-844696-00003

00:844696-00004

00-322320
00-322426
00:322309
00-

00-491879

CAVITY
NAME OF PART AMT.
Insulator - High Limit BUIDS ........ooiiiiii e 1
Bracket - High Limit ProbDe .......ccooiiiiiiiii et 2
Liner-Reinforcement Channel (Full Size) ... 4
Probe - Temperature (L=2400) .......cc.ooiiiiiiiiiieiie ettt et e e beesneeeas 1

NOZZIE = HUMIUAITIEE ...ttt et e et e b esaeeenae e 1
CaVity (HAIF SIZE) vttt 1
CaVItY (FUIESIZE) ittt ettt sne e nnis 1
Strap-INSulation (FUIl SIZE) ....cc..iiviiiiiieii e AR
Strap-Insulation (Half SIZE) ......c.coiiiiiie e AR
Gasket - Cavity HEALEN ........oouiiiiiiiiee s AR
Heater - Cavity (1.5 KW, 208 V) .....ooiiiiiiiiieiieeee ettt AR
Heater - Cavity (1.5 KW, 240 V)(Half SiZ€) ......cccviiuiiieriiiieieeeee e AR
Heater - Cavity (1.5 KW, 480 V)(Half SiZ€) ......ecoviiuiiieriiiieieeeeriere e AR
Heater - Cavity (2.0 KW. 240 V)(FUIl SiZ€) ....cc.tiiiiiiiieiiiiiieie et AR
Heater - Cavity (2.0 KW, 480 V)(FUIl SiZ€) ....c.tiviiiiiiieiiiiieieeieesece ettt AR
Full Nut M10 Hex

Probe-Meat THEIMOMELET ......c.oiiiiiiii et ettt 1
Bracket - MEat Probe ........ooiiiii e 1
Plate - Screw ................

Seal .o

Insulation-Cavity ...



http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-844696-00001?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-844696-00004?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-153333?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-322135?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-148271?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-153277?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhns-047-52?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-322369?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh491770?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf

HALF & FULL SIZE ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

DOOR ASSEMBLY




REPLACEMENT PARTS HALF & FULL SIZE ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS

DOOR ASSEMBLY
ILLUS. PART
PL-51855 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
1 00-492145-00003 |2 To o IR SRRSO PUPURPRRRRSPPNY 1
2 00-492148 Spacer - Door .
3 00-492043
4 00-844566
5 00492147
6 00-492154
7 00-492152  SHUA co i — e e e e e e e —————aeeeeaaaa———eaeeaaaan———eeeaeeaanaraaeaeeeeaanrrneen
8 00491760
9 00491756
10 00-844567
11 00-492436
12 00-844568
13 00492152
14

00:492488
15 00-492436
16 00-492051
17 00-844567
18 00-492436
19 00-492051

20 00-844568 RING TAMM ettt et e e et e e e e bt e e e aate e e e ante e e e ne e e e anneeeeanbeeeannen
21 Q0-492155 ] oL TP O SRRSO PPPSTPR 1
22 00-492049 POSE-SUPPOIT ...ttt ea ettt bbb ne s 1
23 00-491757 Cover

24 00-492053 TAY = DI ettt et 1
25 00-492488 (01110 T B oo | SRRSO 1
26 SC-121-15 Cap Screw M8 x 16MM HEX Hd. .....ooiiiiii e 2
27 00-493487-00001  HANGAIE ..c.veevieeeeieeee ettt e st e se et st beeae et e ene et e ere et e ateenseeteeneenteeneenreans 1
28 00-170016 11V E= Lo =] PSRRI 1
29 00-492487 =T (=Y RS SPUOPUT PP 1
30 00-492440Q JLILC: 1Tl D] < O OO OSSP PP O PP OUPTUPRPRTPUROINE 1
31 00-493551 PaNEI-OULET DOOT ...ttt ettt h e et e bt e et e e be e e st e e eaeeemteaaseeenseeaneaanneaas 1
32 00-492036 PaNEI-OULET DOOT ...ttt ettt h e et e bt e et e e be e e st e e eaeeemteaaseeenseeaneaanneaas 1
33 B B

34 00-491755

35 B B

36 00-492044

37 00491759

38 SC-121-25 Cap Screw M6 x 12mm HeX S0C. HA. ..co.oiiiiiiiie e AR
39 SC-200-15 Cap Screw M4 x 0.7 x 10 MM Socket Hex Hd. ......oooiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 2
40 00-492215

41 00-844569

42 00-492146



http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-493487-00001?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-149915-00002?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-149915-00002?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-492148?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-492147?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-491760?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-491756?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-492155?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-492488?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-492155?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-492053?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-492488?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-170016?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-492440?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-491759?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf

HALF & FULL SIZE ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-51857

INTERLOCKING DOOR ASSEMBLY




REPLACEMENT PARTS HALF & FULL SIZE ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS

INTERLOCKING DOOR ASSEMBLY

ILLUS. PART
PL-51857  NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 00-491985 Spring - Tension

2 00-492365 Plate

3 00-492423 Washer

4 Q0-492114 Bushing

5 00-492424 Spacer ..

6 00-492420 Hook .....

7 Q0-492425 Spacer ..

8 00-492423 Washer .

9 00-492425 Spacer ..o
10 00-492427 CaM B MM HOIE ...ttt et e e e b e e e ae e e st e sateenseeeseeesaeeenseanneas 1
11 00-492366 [ (L= SRS RRRRRUP 1
12 00-492014 Spacer Plate
13 00-492173 =] oo Qe 1= 0 11 o = RPN 1
14 00-492416 [ (L= USSR 1
15 00-492968 PIAtE .o
16 00-844915 Door Assy.(Incls. items 1 thru 15)(Comes Assembled) ..
17 00-492430Q IMICTOSWITCK ...t
18 00-492878 11V Lo (o] el B oo | (RSO RRRPRRRNY 1



http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-491985?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-492423?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-492114?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-492424?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-492420?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-492425?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-492423?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-492425?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-492427?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-492011?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-492430?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf

HALF & FULL SIZE ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ELECTRONIC CONTROLS

—~10-—



REPLACEMENT PARTS HALF & FULL SIZE ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS

ELECTRONIC CONTROLS
ILLUS. PART
PL-51850  NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
1 WL-019-69 Lockwasher - M5 External Shakeproof ...........ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiece e 1
2 SC-122-41 Cap Screw M5 x 0.8 x 172 mm Hex Hd. SST ...
3 00-492055 PaNEI-CONEIOL ...ttt ettt 1
4 SC-121-30 Mach. Screw M4 x 0.7 x 8 MM Phil. Pan Hd. (PIastiC) ........cceoerirriiniiiiieneeseseie e 6
5 WL-019-69 Lockwasher - M5 External Shakeproof ...........ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiicece e 6
6 00-492074 Cover - Controller RFI SHIEIA ..ot 1
7 00-492771-00001 Board-Control (Non-Programmabl) ............cccueieiiiiiriiieiieie e 1
8 00-492771-00002  Board-Control (Programmable) .........cceeieririirieiieie ettt 1
9 00-492198 [T ST 1
10 00-297980-00003  Switch - REed INTEIIOCK ......eiiiiiiiiiiee ettt 1
11 00-492071-00002  COVEL ..ottt ettt ettt eat e ea et b e es et e es et e e et e et eh e et e eaeen s e eaeen b e ebees s e bt e st e bt nee et e nne et e nneenene 1
12 00-492164 Thumbscrew
13 SC-119-02 Cap Screw M5 x 0.8 x 10 mm Hex Hd. SST .....oiiiiiiieeeeee s 1
14 00-492596 Control Panel Board (Non-Programmable) ..........ccceieiiiiinieiiiesieneeie e 1
15 00-492441 Control Panel Board (Programmabl) ............cc.eoiiiiiiieiiieiieiie et 1

—11 -


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsc-119-02?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-492441?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf

HALF & FULL SIZE ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

SRR SEER VAR REER Y,

N CETRE SRS EREN

Y\ ‘sece\eese\ \esse\esse\

O 0
(IR (IR L= L=

ELECTRONIC CONNECTIONS

—_12—



REPLACEMENT PARTS HALF & FULL SIZE ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS

ILLUS.
PL-51851

O©oO~NO O~ WwN =

WWWWWWWMNDMNDMNDNDMNNMNDMNDNDMNDOND = = ==L
OO PRPRWOUN—LO00O0ONOOCAPRPWOUN—LO0OOONOOOPRWN—=O

PART
NO.

00-135919-00028
00:844583-00001

Q0-844887
00-492179

00844880

00-844889

00-148393-00001
00-288717-00006
00-148393-00001
00-288717-00006
00-153280-00001
00-322159

00-153276-00001
00-844702-00001

Q0173864
00-322281-00001
00-491765-00002

00-492189
00.402004

00-492173
00-492028
00-229613-00002
00-229612-00002

00-167938
00-228428
00-492186
00-492016
00:152450:00021
00:152450:00022
00-492105
00-492177
00-223428

ELECTRONIC CONNECTIONS

NAME OF PART AMT.
LR TL o PSR RPUPRTP 1
CONLrOI-WALET LEVEI ...ttt et 1
Contactor-Door Motor ...... AR
BIOCK - T@rMINAI 7 MIM ettt et 2
Contactor-Convection Fan (Non-Programmable) ............cooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiee e 2
Contactor-Convection Fan (Programmable) ..........coceoiiiiiiiiiiieee e 2
Contacts - Auxiliary Motor Protection Relay ...........coceoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 1
(R (0] Yo (o1 1Y o] (o] S TURPUPRRTP 1
Contacts - Auxiliary Motor Protection Relay .. ]
LR (0] Yo (o1 1Y o] (o] USRS UPRTP 1
Contactor-Half/Full Size CONVECHON ........oiiiiiiiiiieiiee e 3

[l C=Y e o T= Y (@ o] (et o ) USSR UPR TP 1
Cap Screw M4 x 0.7 x 10 mm HeX Hd. SST ....oiiiiiii e 1
L= a1 (0] T PSPPSR PRSP 1

Cap Screw M5 x 0.8 x 10 mm Hex Hd. SST .

[T T00] 001 SRR OUP PSPt 1
Fan - CompartmMent COONING ......eeiuiiiii ittt n e 1
Cap Screw M4 x 0.7 x 10 mm HeX Hd. SST .....oiiiiiiii e 4
BIOCK = TEIMINAL ...ttt ettt et et sbeeaane e 2
PaNEI-MOUNTING ..ttt ettt et e e e et 1
=] (oTod Gl =Y 0 11 - LSO UPRTPN 1

=] oo Sl =T 411 = | SRS 3
Fuse - 0.5 AmMpP (5 X 20MM GIMA) ..ot 1
Block - Terminal FUSENOIAET ......cc.eiieiiiee ettt e e e e e e e e neeeeennaaeennes 1
STOP - ENA et 1
LU Y=Y o] (o Y USSR 3
BraCKet-MOUNTING .....oouteiiiiiiieit ettt ettt et et saeeenne e 1
FUSE 2 AMID et ettt bttt et nae et 1

FUSE 8.3 AP ettt at et e et b et h et n et ae e eane e 2
Thermostat - High Limit ......eoo e 2
RC DBVICE ...ttt nne s 3

SETOP - BN ettt 1

— 13—


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-844583-00001?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-300099-00001?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-152480-00021?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-152480-00022?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-844887?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-844888?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-173864?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsc-118-42?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsc-119-02?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-492994?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsc-118-42?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh228428?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh228428?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf

HALF & FULL SIZE ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

(@) e/ @,
(Y4 T

\@\@3

—10

-

PL-51862

BOOSTER HEATER-HALF SIZE

—14—



REPLACEMENT PARTS HALF & FULL SIZE ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS

ILLUS.
PL-51862

OO0~ WN =

PART
NO.

00:244695:00001
00-491771-00001
00-844695-00003

00:492117:00004
00-166513-00001
00-844721

00-492144-00012

00:140978:00001
00-492144-00013
00-492195

00-492144-00011
00:140978:00001
00:233924:00001
00-493019

00:233962:00001

BOOSTER HEATER-HALF SIZE

NAME OF PART AMT.
Heat - BOiler (8 KW, 208 V.) ..ttt sttt sttt AR
Heater - BOiler (8 KW, 240 V) ...ttt AR
Heater - Boiler (8 KW, 480 V) ..ottt AR
HOSE ettt nre s 1
ClaMP-HOSE ..ottt ettt b et 2
Cover - Water Level W/EIBCIIOAES .........ccoviiiiiiiiieeeieeese et 1
Gasket - Water Level CanniSter .........coiieiiiieii e 1
Can - Water Level CanniSter ........couooi e 1
Hose-Boiler to Boiler Preheater (900 MM Lg) ..ooveiiiiiiieiieeieecie e 1
Clamp - Hose (Worm, 25 MM DIA.) .eooueiiiiiiiieie e 1
Hose
Clamp - Hose (Worm, 25 MM DIA.) ..ocueeiiiiiiieie e 2
Hose
Tee (25 mm)
Hose
Clamp - Hose (Worm, 25 MM DIA.) .eooueeiiiiiiieiieiie et 1
Retainer-Insulation (Press On) ......... ... AR

TANK-BOIIET ... e 1
O RING-Boiler HEAtEr SaI ........oiiuiiiiiiiii it AR

— 15—


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-844695-00001?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-492117-00004?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-322260-00001?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-149978-00001?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-149978-00001?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-149978-00001?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-233924-00001?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-233982-00001?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-844571?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-844572?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf

HALF & FULL SIZE ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

BOOSTER HEATER-FULL SIZE

16—



REPLACEMENT PARTS HALF & FULL SIZE ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS

ILLUS.
PL-51863

OO0~ WN =

PART
NO.

00:244695:00001
00-491771-00001
00-844695-00003
00-492117-00024
00-166513-00001
00-844721

00-492144-00001
00-492195
00-492144-00002

00:149976:00001
00-492144-00001
00:149976:00001
00:233924:00001

00-492018
00:233982:00001

BOOSTER HEATER-FULL SIZE

NAME OF PART AMT.

Heat - BOIler (8 KW, 208 V.) ..ttt ettt 5
Heater - Boiler (8 KW, 240 V) . ..ottt 5
Heater - Boiler (8 KW, 480 V) ..ottt 5
[ (01T USSR 1
ClaMP-HOSE ..ottt ettt b et 2
Cover - Water LeVEl W/EIECIIOUES .......ooviiiiiiiie ittt 1
Gasket - Water LEVEI CaNNISTET ........iiuiiiiieiieiieeiee ettt 1
Can - Water Level CanniStOr .........cui ittt 1
Hose-Boiler to Boiler Preheater (900 MM Lg) ..ooveiiiiiiieiieeieecie e 1
Clamp - Hose (Worm, 25 MM DIA.) .eooueiiiiiiiieie e 2
Hose

Tee (25 mm)

Hose

Clamp - Hose (Worm, 25 MM DIA.) .eooueiiiiiiiieie et 2
HOSE et e e nne s 1
Clamp - Hose (Worm, 25 MM DIA.) .eooueeiiiiiiieiieiie et 1
Retainer-Insulation (Press On) ......... ... AR

TANK-BOIIET ... e 1
O RING-BOiler HEAtEr SEaI ........oiiiiiiiiiie e 5

17—


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-844695-00001?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-322260-00001?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-149978-00001?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-149978-00001?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-149978-00001?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-233924-00001?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-233982-00001?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-844571?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-844572?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf

HALF & FULL SIZE ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

0

TOP HUMIDIFIER

A

33 THRU 35\;

31-32\;&

|
|
27 THRU 30—, &=
|
|

25-26

S TO BOILER
« FEEDWATER

PIPEWORK AND DRAIN

18—



REPLACEMENT PARTS HALF & FULL SIZE ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS

ILLUS.
PL-51864

O©oOoO~NOOA~wWN =

WWWWWWMNMNDMNDMNDNDMNMMNDNDNDN = = = =2
AP ON—-L0O0OONOOCOPRWN—L000ONOOOPWN—=O

PART
NO.

00-492412-00004
00-492144-00003
00-844575
00-493028
00-492202
00-844575

00-322137-00001
00-166513-00001
00-492116

00:492117:00002
00-166513-00001
00-491751

00-166513-00001

Q0402118
00-166513-00001

00-844750

Q0844701
00-153306

00-491768

00-491997
00403243

PIPEWORK AND DRAIN

NAME OF PART

TUDE-DIFaiN VENT ... e
Tube-Covisil Drain to Pump .. .
ClAMP-HOSE ... e e

Tube-Drain Vent Connector (Half Size) .........ccooiiiiiiiiii e 1
Tube-Drain Vent Connector (Full Size) .... .
ClAMP-HOSE ... e
HOSe-Backflow t0 INJECION ...
Clamp - Hose (Worm, 25 mm Dia.) .
PUMP-BOIler DIain .....coiiiiie e

Clamp - Hose (Worm, 25 MM Dia.) ...c.ooviiiiiieeieeece s 1
Hose-Backflow to Injector (Half Size) .... .
Hose-Backflow to INjector (FUll Size) .........cccooiiiiiiiieiee e
ClAMP-HOSE ... e

ClAMP-HOSE ...
Valve - Check .... .
ClAMP-HOSE ... e

Solenoid-Valve (Water INIEt) ..o s 1
Clamp-Hose .
Hose-Solenoid Valve to BaCKfIOW ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiic e
HOSE-S0lEN0Id 10 DIaiN .....oceiiiiiiieiee e
Hose-Boiler to Boiler Preheater (900 mm Lg) . .
Probe - Temperature (L=2400) ........ccooiiiiiiiieiiee e
Drain Tube Assy. W/Integral Boiler Pre-Heater (Half Size) .........cccooiiiiiiiiieee
Drain Tube Assy. W/Integral Boiler Pre-Heater (Full Size) ...

— 19—


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-322137-00006?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-149978-00001?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-491754-00001?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-149978-00001?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-322137-00006?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-492117-00002?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-492117-00001?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-322137-00005?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-322260-00001?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-233982-00006?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-233982-00007?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-492118?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-322135?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-844751?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-493544?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-493545?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-322177?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-493543?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf

HALF & FULL SIZE ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

14-15-16

VENTILATION

—20—



REPLACEMENT PARTS HALF & FULL SIZE ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS

ILLUS.
PL-51865

O©oOo~NOOA~wWN =

NMDMNOMNDMNDN = = a4 d a a
APWON—LOCCOONOOOPWN—=O

PART
NO.

00-491969
NS-047-13
00-233800-00004
00-233800-00002
NS-047-13
NS-047-13
00.402108

SC118.40
SC-121-17

00:233978:00002
00-322190-00001
00-491973

00-233800-00004
00-233800-00002
NS-047-13
NS-047-13
SC-118.42

00:492103
SC-121-17
00:233978:00002
00-322190-00001
00-491969

VENTILATION

NAME OF PART

Bracket - Motor MOUNTING ........coouiiiiiiicee e
NUE - MB X 1.0 HEX SST ..ttt
Fan Motor (220/380/240/415/50/3)(Half Size, Non-Programmable) .. .
Fan Motor (380/50/3)(Half Size, Programmable) ...........cocieiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeee e
Fan Motor (220/240/50/3)(Half Size, Programmable) ...........ccceoiiiiiriiiniiieeiececeeeee
Nut - M6 x 1.0 Hex SST
Nut - M6 x 1.0 Hex SST

Cover - CoNVECHON FaN S@aI ..o e e 1
Cap Screw M4 x 0.7 x 10 mm Hex Hd. SST .
Cap Screw M10 X 20MM HEX HA. ...ooiiiiiiiii e 1
P g = T ] (o R 0] o 17T o i o] o ISR 1
Seal - Convection

BIACKET ...ttt ettt

Fan Motor (220/380/240/415/50/3)(Half Size, Non-Programmable) .........c.cccevviiiiniiiiennnene 1
Fan Motor (380/50/3)(Half Size, Programmable)
Fan Motor (220/240/50/3)(Half Size, Programmable)
Nut - M6 x 1.0 Hex SST
Nut - M6 x 1.0 Hex SST
Cap Screw M4 x 0.7 x 10 mm Hex Hd. SST
Cover - Convection Fan SEal ........c.ooiiiiiiiiii s
Cap Screw M10 x 20mm Hex Hd. .
Air ROTOr - CONVECTION ...ttt st

SEAI - CONVECTION ...ttt ettt b ettt ettt e sae e e eeees

Bracket - Motor MOUNTING ........coiiiiiiiiiiice e 1

—21—


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-233800-00001?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-233978-00002?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-233800-00001?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-233978-00002?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-492108?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsc-118-42?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsc-118-42?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-492108?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf

HALF & FULL SIZE ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

VENT ASSEMBLY

—22 —



REPLACEMENT PARTS HALF & FULL SIZE ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS

VENT ASSEMBLY
ILLUS. PART
PL-51861 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 00-322061 ] = UL A U o =SS 1
2 00-152972 YT USSR 1
3 00-233982-00004  O-RUNQ -ettteuietieiierie et ettt ettt e et e e s st e et e et e ea e et ea e e £t eae et e Rt et e eRe et e te et e aneeneenneeneentean 1
4 00-233955 DISC ettt bbbt et a b bt e s e bttt et ettt neen e 1
5 Q0-322083 RS o] T PR PP 1
6 00-602884 PN = COHOI < 1
7 00-233979-00001  MOTOT = FAN ...ttt ettt ettt n e 1
8 Q0-322064 L7 o o PSP 1
9 SC-119-02 Cap Screw M5 x 0.8 x 10 mm HexX Hd. SST .....oiiiiiiiii e 2

10 00-491991 L= (= S 1

11 00-492103 SNAT = DIV .ttt 1

12 00-602884 PN = COOE .ttt bbbttt ettt 1

13 00-602884 PN = COOE .ttt bbbttt ettt 1

14 Q0-322083 RS o] T PRSP 1

15 00-492107 L TS 1

16 00-233982-00005  O-Ring

17 00-322127 Housing

18 00-322303 Spring

19 SC-120-49 Cap Screw M5 x 0.8 X 20MmM HeX Ha. .....oiiiiiiiiieeee e 1

23—


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-233982-00004?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-322083?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-322064?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsc-119-02?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-322083?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf

HALF & FULL SIZE ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

16-17 —|

CARRIAGE

24—



REPLACEMENT PARTS HALF & FULL SIZE ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS

CARRIAGE
ILLUS. PART
PL-51866  NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
1 00-492755 CatCh-INtErIOCK (RLH.) oottt 1
2 00-492754 CatCh-INtErlOCK (L.H.) ettt ettt e et e e 1
3 00-492762 2] =Tt SO PR ORSSRO 1
4 00-492764 COVEI (RH.) ittt en 1
5 00-492763 (070107 (I 1 TP R PR PUPSPPR 1
6 00-492765-00002  Brace (FUIl SIZE) ....ooueeiiriiiiiiiieiite ettt ettt e e ne e 1
7 00-492765-00001 Brace (Half SIZE) ....eeueieieeiiee ettt 1
8 00-492768 Carmiage (FUIl SIZE) ...ttt ettt et e et e e beeeaeaenneas 1
9 00-493093 Carmiage (FUIl SIZE) ...ttt ettt et e et e b e eneaeneeas 1
10 00-492770 (0= T (T TSRS 2
11 00-492769 CASEN W/BFAKE ...ttt b ettt ettt ettt e e e ns 2
12 00-492767 [ = UaTo LTSS USSR ORRTRR 1
13 00-492761 Linkage, Handle R.H. ........coo oottt et et eene e nne s 1
14 00-492760 Linkage, HandIe L H. .....co.ooieiecie ettt ettt sse e e nneeneenean 1
15 00-322083 ] o4 T TSP SPPPTRRPR 1
16 00-492757 Linkage, HOOK R.H. ...ttt 1
17 00-492756 LiNKage, HOOK L. H. ...ttt e 1
18 00-492772 [ = UaTo LSS PT ORI 1
19 00-492759 Brace RH. e ettt ettt et e e ab e e et e e e neeeeanes 1
20 00-492758 BraCe L H. oottt et te et et e re et e ere e teeneennennean 1

25—


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-322083?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf

HALF & FULL SIZE ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

FRAMEWORK

26—



REPLACEMENT PARTS HALF & FULL SIZE ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS

FRAMEWORK
ILLUS. PART
PL-51859  NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
1 00-492482 Bracket-HOOK .......cueiiiiee e 2
2 00-492484-00002  Tubing .........
3 00-492483 Tubing ..
4 00-492964 Cover........
5 00-492965 THAY (LH.) oottt 1
6 00-492966 THAY (RaH. ) ettt 1
7 00-492480 LG VT AT PP OUP USSP URPOPRNE 1
8 00-492483 TUDING ettt bbb bbb bttt 1
9 00-492481 GOV ettt et h bR e b h bR b e e ettt b e 1
10 00-492486 Brace (RiH.) oottt et 1
11 00-322259 Brace-Trolley (R.H. GUIAR) ....couuiiiiiiiieie e 1
12 00-492485 BIaCE (L.H.) ettt ettt 1
13 00-322258 Brace-Trolley (L.H. GUIAE) ....ooouiiiiiiiie e 1
14 00-491988 GOV ettt et a e h e bRt b b h ettt h e h e e ettt r e 1

- 27 —


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-492966?pt-manual=VC20FE_spm.pdf

HALF & FULL SIZE ELECTRIC COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-51849

OO wWN =

PART
NO.

00-492075
00-233836-00002
00-492967
00-332306
00-492948
00-492773

FILTER AND CARRIAGE

¢
“’Q
Q

A Q

SN

0\
v ‘A \

W
O
"‘!\!

NAME OF PART AMT.
L= U= IR 1 =Y RSOSSN 1
11T G = | PO ERORSY 1
[ = LC TS 1] o] o Yo o QSO UPR PSP 1
[ = LC TS 1] o] o Yo o QSO UPR PSP 1

Rack-Insert (Half Size) ....
Rack-Insert (Full Size)

FORM 30940

JULY 1997

PRINTED IN U.S.A.



